Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.04/99 N/** 5.11.043.01
26220
4/2 directional control valves
Solenoid operated
indirectly actuated seat valves
Port size G 1/8, G 1/4
� LABS-free

Pilot flange : plastic (PBT)
Seals: NBR (Perbunan)
Ordering example
4/2 directional control valve, port size G 1/4,
actuating magnet 24 V DC, with connector DIN
43650 form B, protection class IP 65
Type 2622000.3053.024.00
1) Oil recommendation: Shell Hydrol DO 32, Esso Febis (as of July 1992) or comparable oils with DVI values < 8 (DIN 53521) and ISO viscosity class 32-46 (DIN 51519).
26220
N/** 5.11.043.02 04/99Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
General information
Symbol Type Port size Nominal size Operating pressure (bar) Flow Switching time (ms) Manual over. Current Weight Dim.
Valve . Solenoid Min. Max. l/min On Off with/without draw (kg) drawing
detend (W) No.
2622000. * 1) G 1/8 4 1,5 10 700 20 20 with <5 0,30 M01
2622200. * G 1/4 7 1,5 10 1400 24 27 with <5 0,39 M01
2622100. * 1) G 1/8 4 1,5 10 700 11 12 with <5 0,40 M02
2622300. * G 1/4 7 1,5 10 1400 24 27 with <5 0,62 M02
2 4
1 3
14 12
a b
2 4
1 3
14 12
* When ordering please indicate solenoid, voltage and current type (frequency).
Symbol Type Port size Nominal size Operating pressure (bar) Flow Switching time (ms) Manual over. Current Weight Dim.
Valve . Solenoid Min. Max. l/min On Off with/without draw (kg) drawing
detend (W) No.
2622001. * 1) G 1/8 4 2 8 700 19 62 with <2 0,30 M01
2622201. * G 1/4 7 2 8 1400 23 75 with <2 0,39 M01
2622101. * 1) G 1/8 4 2 8 700 13 14 with <2 0,40 M02
2622301. * G 1/4 7 2 8 1400 24 27 with <2 0,62 M02
2 4
1 3
14 12
a b
2 4
1 3
14 12
Parameters for solenoids
Type Current draw Degree Temperatures Weight Dimensional Picture
24V DC 230V AC Fluid max. Ambience drawing Nr.
(W) (VA) (°C) (°C) (kg) No.
3052 4,8 8,5 IP 00 without +50 -10 to +50 0,054 M03 SB01
3050 1,7 4,3 connector
3053 4,8 8,5 IP 65 with connect.+50 -10 to +50 0,074 M03 SB01
3051 1,7 4,3 DIN 43650 Form B
3030 4,5 8,0 IP 00 without +50 -10 to +50 0,090 M04 SB01
3036 1,6 3,5 connector
3031 4,5 8,0 IP 65 with connect.+50 -10 to +50 0,120 M04 SB01
3037 1,6 3,5 DIN 43650 Form A
3042 3,3 – EEx m II T6 +80 -10 to +50 0,130 M05 SB01
with cable 3 m
3043 – 3,3 EEx m II T6 +80 -10 to +50 0,130 M05 SB08
with cable 3 m
Type Designation Operating Operating
temperature (°C) voltage (V)
0570275 black Connector acc. to DIN 43650, Form A -40 to 125 12 to 250 DC/AC
without cable, without LED
0657859 grey
0680003 black Connector acc. to DIN 43650, Form B -40 to 125 12 to 250 DC/AC
without cable, without LED
Connectors for solenoids of protection class IP 65
Attention:
Valves and solenoids can only be combined if their electric characteristics correspond with each other (see parameters General Informations).
For valve with power consumption < 5 watt please use 4,8 or 4,5 watt solenoids.
For valve with power consumption < 2 watt please use 1,7 or 1,6 watt solenoids.
EExm - solenoids 3,3 watt please use valves with power consumption < 5 watt.
26220
04/99 N/** 5.11.043.03Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Dimensional drawing
F
D
O13
1
14
2
4
K
J
A
R
ONM
L G
H
S P E
Manual override
F
D
3
1
14
Manual override
12
2
4
K
J
A
R
ONM
L G
H
S P E
*
O1
Type A D E F G H J K L M N O O1 P R S
26220XX 112,3 40 G 1/8 28 20,5 9,5 25 18 20,5 20 4,5 8 2 4,5 30 19
26222XX 127,3 55 G 1/4 32 28,5 12 30 23 28,5 24 4,5 – – 5,5 40,5 29
Type A D E F G H J K L M N O O1 P R S
26221XX 172 40 G 1/8 28 25 9,5 25 18 25 20 4,5 8 2 4,5 34,5 19
26223XX 191 55 G 1/4 32 36 12 30 23 36 24 4,5 – – 5,5 48 29
M01
M02
26220
N/** 5.11.043.04 04/99Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Dimensional drawings solenoids
M03 M04
36
72 12
29
,5
30
MSH Ø9